Workshop Meeting Agenda – November 13, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(11/20/23)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

2. General Fund Revenue Account Status Report - As Of Ending Period 9-30-23

3. Budget Account Status Report - Other Expenses As Of Ending Period 9-30-2023

4. Budget Account Status Report - Salary And Wages As Of Ending Period 9-30-23

5. An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of North Brunswick Amending And Fixing The Salary And Wages For Various Officials And Employees Of The Township Of North Brunswick And Providing For The Manner Of Payment Thereof

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. Authorizing The North Brunswick Township Police Department To Apply For And Accept Funding Letter Requests: 90145091 And 89960221 From The Leading Biopharma Company Bristol Myers Squibb

2. An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 69-19appointment To Department Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick Authorizing An Alternative Process To Hiring Qualified Police Officers Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 11A:44-1.3

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Authorizing An Adjustment To Township Customers For Their Water-Sewer Utility Account

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. Approval Of Minutes / 10.30.23
- 2. Approval Of Minutes / 11.06.23

Public Hearing

Closed Session – Municipal Complex Updates

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDANovember 13, 202325 LINWOOD PLACE7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY7

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- **3.** Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. <u>Consent Agenda</u>

a. 334-11.23 Bill List

- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn